Engineering Specification
ES-LF909L-FS
Job Name  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Contractor’s P.O. No.  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––– Representative  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Series LF909-FS
Reduced Pressure Zone Assemblies

horizontally, use Series 909 AG air gaps.
IRON BODY ORDERING ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
Model No. Code Sizes & Series A B C
in. mm in. mm in. mm lb kg
909AG-F 881378 11⁄4" – 3" 009/909 43⁄8 111 63⁄4 171 2 51 3.25 1.47
11⁄4" – 2" 009 M1
2" 009 M2
909AG-K 881385 4" – 6" 909 63⁄8 162 95⁄8 244 3 76 6.25 2.83
8" – 10" 909 M1
909AG-M 881387 8" – 10" 909 73⁄8 187 111⁄4 286 4 102 15.5 7.03
ES-LF909L-FS   2142  © 2021 Watts
USA:  T: (978) 689-6066 • F: (978) 975-8350 • Watts.com
Canada:  T: (888) 208-8927 • F: (905) 481-2316 • Watts.ca
Latin America:  T: (52) 55-4122-0138 • Watts.com
Capacity
*Typical maximum flow rate (7.5 feet/sec.)
Valve Size 21⁄2"
* *
* * *
 ∆P 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250 275 300 gpm
  0 95 190 285 380 475 570 665 760 855 950 1045 1140 lpm
  5    7.5     15 fps
  1.5    2.3     4.6 mps
 kPa psi
 138 20
 103 15
 69 10
 35 5
Valve Size 3"
*
 ∆P 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 gpm
  0 190 380 570 760 950 1140 1330 1520 lpm
 5 7.5 15 fps
 1.5 2.3 4.6 mps
 kPa psi
 138 20
 103 15
 69 10
 35 5
Valve Size 4"
*
 ∆P 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 gpm
  0 380 760 1140 1520 1900 2280 lpm
 5 7.5 10 15 fps
 1.5 2.3 3.0 4.6 mps
 kPa psi
 138 20
 103 15
 69 10
 35 5
Valve Size 6"
*
                ∆P 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 gpm
  0 760 1520 2280 3040 3800 4560 5320 6080 lpm
 5 7.5 15 fps
 1.5 2.3 4.6 mps
 kPa psi
 138 20
 103 15
 69 10
 35 5
Valve Size 8"
*
 ∆P 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 gpm
  0 760 1520 2280 3040 3800 4560 5320 6080 6840 7600 lpm
 5 7.5 10 fps
 1.5 2.3 3.0 mps
 kPa psi
 138 20
 103 15
 69 10
 35 5
Valve Size 10"